@AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Covered PE Building Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 07

East Bay K-8 School Architect Project #20055

2535 Elkhart Drive Date: January 12. 2021 Date: August 6. 2021

Navarre, FL 32566

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
The Santa Rosa County School District DAG Architects Inc. A.E. New Jr., Inc.

6032 Highway 90 40 S. Palafox Place, Suite 201 460 Van Pelt Lane

Milton, FL 32570 Pensacola. FL 32502 Pensacola, FL 32505

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable. attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable 1o executed Construction Change Directives.)

08-19-2021 Board Approved nine (09) day extension of time due to weather delays (attached)

Add: Nine (09) days

The original Contract Sum was $ 768.,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (31.966.83)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 736,033.17
The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 736,033.17

The Contract Time will be increased by nine (09) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be November 2,2021

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranieed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time. that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor. in which
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

DAG Architects Inc. A.E. New Jr., Inc. The Santa Rosa County School District

§\CH|TECT (Firm IFM CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE

Sandra Taunton

SIGNATURE

Dr, Karen Barber. Superintendent of
Schools

Beasley, Secretary

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
&/10/202 A A2y
DATE '/ DATE DATE

AIA Document G701~ - 2017. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American
Institute of Architects " "AJA.” the AIA Loge, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission This document
was produced by AlA software at 10:19:47 CT on 08/10/2021 under Order No 2899919267 which expires on 01/13/2022, is not for resale. is licensed for one-
time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia org.

User Notes: (3BYADAB1)



460 Van Pelt Lane

Pensacola, FL 32505

(850) 472-1001 Phone

(888) 319-9256 Wats

(850) 472-1004 Fax

Construction Management

Construction Scheduling

Project Management

Licensed Statewide in

Florida and Alabama

all
(L

A.E. NEW, JR.}

BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS

East Bay K-8 Covered Play Area
Weather Delay Log, May, 2021

We experienced delays to the footings / foundation, electrical and plumbing rough-in work on
the building due to adverse weather. The site experienced 6 days of rain over .10”; including 1
over 1”, 1 over 2” and 1 over 3”.

According to the attached average number of rain days anticipated for the month of May (4.7
days), we request an additional 2 days of time be added to our contract time for adverse
weather.

Sincerely,

O

jfer D. ‘Beasley



il

A.E. NEW, JR.}

BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS

460 Van pelt L East Bay K-8 Covered Play Area
anreltane Weather Delay Log, June, 2021

We experienced delays to the masonry, door frames, electrical and plumbing rough-in work on
the building due to adverse weather. The site experienced 11 days of rain over .10”; including 4
days over 1”7, 1 day over 2”.

Pensacola, FL 32505

(850) 472-1001 Phone . .
According to the attached average number of rain days anticipated for the month of June is 8

days, we request an additional 3 days of time be added to our contract time for adverse
(888) 319-9256 Wats weather.

(850) 472-1004 Fax

Sincerely,

bet .{ A C‘bi x

Jerfin fer Dl Beasley \B

Construction Management

Construction Scheduling

Project Management

Licensed Statewide in

Florida and Alabama



iilaiiis East Bay K-8 Covered Play Area
enretiane Weather Delay Log, July, 2021

We experienced delays to the masonry progress (block) and the painting of the steel prior to
erection due to adverse weather conditions. The site experienced 14 days of rain over .10”;
including 5 days over 1”, 1 day over 4”.

Pensacola, FL 32505

(850) 472-1001 Phone
According to the attached average number of rain days anticipated for the month of July is 10

days. We request an additional 4 days of time be added to our contract time for adverse

(888) 319-9256 Wats weather.

(850) 472-1004 Fax

Sincerely,

S

Construction Management
Construction Scheduling

Project Management

Licensed Statewide in

Florida and Alabama



